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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 2009 
(By Mr. Hubbard) 

AN ACT to repeal section forty-four-b, article two, chapter twenty 
of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred 
thirty-one, as amended, relating to Class J national forest 
fishing license. 

Be ir enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

ARTICLE 2. WILDLIFE RESOlJRCES. 

§ 1. Repeal of section relating to Class J national forest fishing 
license. 

l Section forty-four-b, article two, chapter twenty of the 
2 code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, 
3 as amended, is hereby repealed. 



3 [Enr. S. B. No. 2009 

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that 
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 
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Chairman House Committee 

Originated in the Senate. 

To take effect ninety days from passage. 
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